5050 white &
5050 RGB
series
0.5 W TECHNICAL
PLCC 5.0X5.0 MM  DATASHEET
INTRODUCTION
Octa Lighthigh low and mid power PLCC LEDs are optimized to bring high performance
and quality of light needed for today’s wide range of lighting aplications, such as

Typical
CRI
Minimal
Luminous
Flux(lm) Фv
@150mA
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
@ 150mA
Forward
voltage
range
Warm
White
2700K OCTL-550-WWE-A80A-I70 70 75 50 55 2.8-3.0 V
3000 K OCTL-550-WWE-A70A-I70 70 75 50 55 2.8-3.0 V
3500 K OCTL-550-WWE-A60A-I70 70 75 50 55 2.8-3.0 V
Neutral
White
4000K OCTL-550-NWF-A50A-I70 70 75 60 65 2.8-3.0 V
4500K OCTL-550-NWF-A40A-I70 70 75 60 65 2.8-3.0 V
Cool
White
5000K OCTL-550-CWF-A30A-I70 70 75 60 65 2.8-3.0 V
5700K OCTL-550-CWF-A20A-I70 70 75 60 65 2.8-3.0 V
6500K OCTL-550-CWF-A10A-I70 70 75 60 65 2.8-3.0 V
       Table 2.2 Product Selection for Octa Light 5050 Series LEDs- High CRI range
Example nomenclatures for 5050 PLCC series with high lm/W and High CRI combinations
Nominal
CCT
Part Number
Minimum
CRI
Typical
CRI
Minimal
Luminous
Flux(lm) Фv
@150mA
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
@ 150mA
Forward
voltage
range
Warm
White
2700K OCTL-550-WWE-A80A-I80 80 85 50 55 2.8-3.4 V
3000 K OCTL-550-WWE-A70A-I80 80 85 50 55 2.8-3.4 V
3500 K OCTL-550-WWE-A60A-I80 80 85 50 55 2.8-3.4 V
Neutral
White
4000K OCTL-550-NWF-A50A-I80 80 85 60 65 2.8-3.4 V
4500K OCTL-550-NWF-A40A-I80 80 85 60 65 2.8-3.4 V
Cool
White
5000K OCTL-550-CWF-A30A-I80 80 85 60 65 2.8-3.4 V
5700K OCTL-550-CWF-A20A-I80 80 85 60 65 2.8-3.4 V
6500K OCTL-550-CWF-A10A-I80 80 85 60 65 2.8-3.4 V
Table 2.3 Product Selection for Octa Light 5050 Series LEDs- Cost Efficiency Range
Nominal
CCT
Part Number
Minimum
CRI
Typical
CRI
Minimal
Luminous
Flux(lm) Фv
@150mA
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
@ 150mA
Forward
voltage
range
Warm
White
2700K OCTL-550-WWD-A80A-I70 70 75 40 40 2.8-3.4 V
3000 K OCTL-550-WWD-A70A-I70 70 75 40 40 2.8-3.4 V
3500 K OCTL-550-WWD-A60A-I70 70 75 40 40 2.8-3.4 V
Neutral
White
4000K OCTL-550-NWE-A50A-I70 70 75 50 45 2.8-3.4 V
4500K OCTL-550-NWE-A40A-I70 70 75 50 45 2.8-3.4 V
Cool
White
5000K OCTL-550-CWE-A30A-I70 70 75 50 45 2.8-3.4 V
5700K OCTL-550-CWE-A20A-I70 70 75 50 45 2.8-3.4 V
6500K OCTL-550-CWE-A10A-I70 70 75 50 45 2.8-3.4 V
Notes:
1. Octa Light PLC maintains a tolerance of ±5% on forward voltage measurements.
2. All binning are at 25C color temperature
                                    OCTA LIGHT BULGARIA Plc
251659264version 1.10
4
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Forward voltage characteristics at If = 150 mA and thermal pad temperature 25°C:
Table 3.
Color Part Name
Forward Voltage Vf (V) ΔVf/ΔTj
(mV/°C), at
Im=5mA
Rth j-c
(°C/W) Min. Typical Max.
Cool
white
OCTL-550-CWK-F10C 2.8 3.2 3.6 1.6 10
OCTL-550-CWK-F20C 2.8 3.2 3.6 1.6 10
OCTL-550-CWK-F30C 2.8 3.2 3.6 1.6 10
Neutral
white